YouGov Survey: Abortion You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted November 10 - 13, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. How familiar are you with the current laws about abortion in your state?

Very familiar ... 30%
Somewhat familiar ... e 43%
Not very familiar ... 20%
Not familiar at all ... 7%

2. In [respondent’s state], how easy or hard do you think it is for a woman to get an abortion?

VB Y By ittt e e 13%
By oo 22%
Neither easy or hard . ... e e 25%
Hard .o 15%
VY A 12%
N Ot SUNE e 13%

3. Compared to a year ago, do you think it is now. .. ?

Easier to get an abortion in [respondent’'s state] ............. i 13%
Harder to get an abortion in [respondent’s state] ..., 30%
AbOoUL the SaME AS It WaAS . ...ttt e e e 40%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e e e e 17%

4. In [respondent’s state], do you think that laws should be changed to make it easier or harder for a woman to
get an abortion, or should the laws stay the same as they are now?

MaKE It B BT ottt e 32%
MaKe it Narder .o e 24%
Stay the SAMIE . e 27%
N0 =T U 17%

5. Do you personally think that abortion is. . .

Morally acceptable in all Cases ..o 13%
Morally acceptable in most Cases .........cooiiiiiiiii 18%
Morally unacceptable in MOSt CaSES ... ...enir i 31%
Morally unacceptable in all Cases ........ooiniiiii 10%
| don’t think abortion is @ moral iSSUE ... oottt e 19%
N Ot SUIE e e 10%
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6. Which comes closest to your position on abortion? Do you think abortion should be. . .

Legal in all Cases ...t e 24%
Legal INn MOSE CASES ...ttt e 29%
Mlegal iNn MOSE CASES ...t e e 31%
lMlegalinall cases ...... ... 8%
Ot SUNE ottt e e 8%

7. Do you think it should be possible for a woman to legally obtain an abortion if...

Yes No Not sure
The baby is diagnosed with a congenital disorder resulting in
little or no life expectancy 66% 16% 18%
There is a strong chance of the baby having a physical or
mental disability 48% 27% 25%
The woman’s own life is seriously endangered by the
pregnancy 80% 7% 13%
The woman became pregnant as a result of rape 74% 14% 12%
The woman became pregnant as a result of incest 72% 13% 15%
The woman wants it for any reason 35% 47% 18%

8. Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

YOS, N i 6%
Yes, afamily member ... 21%
Yes, a close frienNd . ... i 22%
Yes, an aCqUAaINTANCE ... ...ttt et 20%
O e e 44%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 6%

9. Would you call yourself "pro-life" or "pro-choice"?

PrO-CROICE . 35%
PrO-lifE o e 29%
Both pro-life and pro-ChoiCe ....... ... i e 22%
=11 = 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 7%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade and end the
constitutional right to abortion?

RS (0] 0T | VA= o] o] (0 1V 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 11%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt et e aens 10%
SOMEWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e et e 9%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 38%
N O SUNE . e e 11%
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11. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that establishes a national right to abortion?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT e e 35%
SOMEWhaL SUPPOI . e 12%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 26%
N O SUNE .t e e e 17%

12. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a federal law that bans abortion nationally?

S ONGIlY SUPP O e e 14%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOIT . e e 14%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 12%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 45%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 15%

13. Should people in states that restrict abortion access be allowed to travel to other states with less restrictive
laws in order to have an abortion?

Yes, they should be allowed ... 60%
No, they should notbe allowed ....... ..o e 21%
Nt SUIE o 18%

14. Do you support or oppose allowing doctors to prescribe abortion medication online through telehealth, if it's
permitted by the laws of the state the patient resides in?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT . e 30%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 16%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e 10%
S ONG Y OPPOSE ittt ittt e 25%
Ot SUNE e e 19%

15. Do you support or oppose doctors in states where abortion is legal prescribing abortion medication to patients
in states where abortion medication online through telehealth is illegal?

RS (0] 810 AR =T0] 0] o o  E 24%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOIT e e 15%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE - ittt e 12%
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ttt 28%
N Ot SUNE . e 22%

16. Do you support or oppose allowing abortion medication to be mailed to patients who have been prescribed
it?

RS (0] a0 AR =T0] 0] o o o F 31%
SOMEWN AL SUPPOIT . e e 15%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE - ittt 11%
SHONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 24%
N Ot SUNE . 18%
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17. Do you think basic health insurance should include insurance coverage for abortion, or not?

Yes, it ShoUId ... e 43%
NO, it ShOUId N0t ..o e e e e e e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 24%

18. If you had to guess, in about how many U.S. states do you think abortion will be banned in nearly all cases
one year from now?

Fewer than 10 States ... e e s 12%
Around 10 StalES ..ot 13%
AroUNd 20 StalES ..ottt 22%
ArouNd B0 StalES ..ot 13%
AroUNd 40 STalES ..ot e 4%
AroUNd 50 StalES ..ottt e 5%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 31%

19. Do you think that most people seeking abortions in states with abortion bans will end up. .. ?

Going to another state to get an abortion ............ . 49%
Getting an illegal abortion within theirown state ........... .. ... i, 22%
GIVING DIt 7%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e 22%

20. Do you think abortion restrictions result in doctors providing better or worse medical care to pregnant pa-
tients?

oY 1 (=Y g o= g T 14%
L0 == I o= 1= P 32%
N O M PACE .ttt e 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 27%

21. How likely do you think it is that abortion restrictions will result in doctors delaying or withholding medical
treatment for pregnant patients who may need an abortion as a life-saving measure?

VY LKl e e 25%
Somewhat Kely ... e 35%
NOt Very ey . e 28%
Not at all Kely ... e 13%

22. How likely do you think it is that that abortion restrictions will result in people who lose pregnancies due to
miscarriage or stillbirth being wrongly investigated and prosecuted by law-enforcement authorities for violating
anti-abortion laws?

VEry eIy o 22%
Somewhat Kely ... e 34%
NOt VEIY Ky o e e e e 30%
NoOt at all Kely .o e 14%
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23. If a woman becomes pregnant and wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion, do you think it is ethical
for her to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?

(== 55%
N O ettt e 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e 17%

24. If a woman who becomes pregnant as a result of rape wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in
cases of rape, do you think it is ethical for her to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?

(== 69%
N O et e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 15%

25. If a 12-year-old who is pregnant as the result of rape by a family member wants an abortion, but her state
bans abortion in cases of rape and incest, do you think it is ethical for her to seek out an abortion in another state
where it is legal?

D (== 70%
N O e 14%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e 16%

26. If a woman’s life is in danger because of a pregnancy and she wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion
even in such cases, do you think it is ethical for her to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?

D (== 75%
N O o 9%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 16%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 10 - 13, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.082 to 6.543, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.788.

1000
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

1. Familiar with State Abortion Laws

How familiar are you with the current laws about abortion in your state?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very familiar 30% 29% 31% 24% 28% 32% 34% 32% 28% 25% *
Somewhat familiar 43% 44% 42% 48% 42% 41% 43% 44% 35% 50% *

Not very familiar 20% 21% 20% 21% 23% 19% 18% 19% 23% 14% *

Not familiar at all 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 13% 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (435) (563) (137) (217) (389) (255) (671) (101) (135) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very familiar 30% 37% 26% 26% 44% 32% 27% 38% 34% 24% 37% 29% 30%
Somewhat familiar 43% 35% 41% 54% 37% 52% 40% 47% 49% 42% 39% 45% 44%
Not very familiar 20% 21% 23% 17% 15% 14% 24% 14% 15% 21% 20% 19% 21%
Not familiar at all 7% % 10% 3% 4% 3% 9% 2% 1% 12% 4% % 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (348) (365) (285) (353) (334) (451) (292) (182) (165) (216) (393) (224)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. State Ease of Abortion
In [respondent’s state], how easy or hard do you think it is for a woman to get an abortion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very easy 13% 17% 9% 9% 11% 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% *
Easy 22% 24% 21% 18% 28% 21% 21% 23% 17% 23% *
Neither easy or hard 25% 25% 25% 39% 22% 19% 26% 21% 33% 32% *
Hard 15% 14% 16% 17% 12% 15% 17% 18% 9% 12% *
Very hard 12% 8% 15% 8% 12% 12% 14% 14% 10% 5% *
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 17% 8% 12% 16% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (435) (563) (138) (217) (388) (255) (669) (101) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very easy 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 18% 13% 11% 19% 15% 14% 6% 22%
Easy 22% 26% 23% 17% 26% 23% 18% 28% 29% 33% 27% 12% 28%
Neither easy or hard 25% 21% 26% 29% 19% 23% 29% 23% 22% 31% 24% 24% 23%
Hard 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 8% 14% 22% 9%
Very hard 12% 13% 12% 10% 17% 11% 11% 14% 10% 0% 11% 22% 3%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 12% 8% 9% 14% % 5% 12% 10% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (348) (365) (285) (353) (334) (451) (292) (181) (165) (216) (393) (224)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. Easier or Harder to Get an Abortion Compared to a Year Ago
Compared to a year ago, do you think it is now...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Easier to get an abortion
in [respondent’s state] 13% 18% 8% 16% 14% 12% 12% 13% 16% 14% *
Harder to get an abortion
in [respondent’s state] 30% 23% 35% 28% 28% 30% 32% 32% 27% 29% *
About the same as it was 40% 44% 36% 36% 38% 41% 44% 41% 31% 34% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 21% 20% 17% 12% 15% 26% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (998) (434) (564) (137) (216) (390) (255) (670) (101) (135) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Easier to get an abortion
in [respondent’s state] 13% 14% 6% 19% 11% 17% 13% 15% 14% 13% 19% 6% 19%
Harder to get an abortion
in [respondent’s state] 30% 31% 25% 33% 37% 28% 29% 33% 29% 14% 22% 48% 19%
About the same as it was 40% 43% 41% 36% 42% 44% 39% 41% 47% 58% 43% 27% 45%
Not sure 17% 12% 28% 12% 11% 11% 20% 11% 10% 15% 15% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (348) (365) (285) (353) (334) (451) (292) (181) (165) (216) (392) (225)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

4. State Laws Make Abortion Easier
In [respondent’s state], do you think that laws should be changed to make it easier or harder for a woman to get an abortion, or should the laws stay the

same as they are now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make it easier 32% 27% 36% 36% 35% 30% 28% 33% 27% 27% *
Make it harder 24% 29% 19% 18% 19% 28% 27% 26% 21% 23% *
Stay the same 27% 30% 24% 25% 28% 23% 34% 26% 27% 26% *
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 21% 18% 19% 12% 16% 25% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (433) (563) (137) (217) (388) (254) (668) (101) (135) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Make it easier 32% 47% 33% 15% 51% 12% 30% 34% 36% 32% 35% 34% 26%
Make it harder 24% 8% 17% 46% 8% 48% 23% 25% 23% 18% 23% 27% 23%
Stay the same 27% 32% 24% 25% 31% 29% 24% 31% 31% 32% 27% 22% 31%
Not sure 17% 12% 26% 14% 10% 11% 23% 9% 10% 18% 15% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (347)  (363) (286)  (351)  (333) (450 (291) (181) (164) (215) (392)  (225)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. Your Stance on Abortion
Do you personally think that abortion is. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Morally acceptable in all

cases 13% 12% 14% 20% 15% 9% 9% 11% 15% 15% *
Morally acceptable in

most cases 18% 19% 17% 23% 19% 16% 14% 15% 18% 27% *
Morally unacceptable in

most cases 31% 34% 28% 22% 26% 33% 41% 36% 13% 25% *
Morally unacceptable in

all cases 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 18% 8% *
| don’t think abortion is a

moral issue 19% 17% 21% 15% 14% 23% 22% 21% 12% 12% *
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 11% 14% 9% 5% 7% 24% 14% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (999) (435) (564) (138) (217) (389) (255) (670) (101) (136) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Morally acceptable in all

cases 13% 22% 13% 3% 20% 3% 13% 13% 9% 23% 14% 8% 12%
Morally acceptable in

most cases 18% 25% 18% 11% 22% 9% 17% 21% 17% 23% 17% 18% 16%
Morally unacceptable in

most cases 31% 14% 28% 52% 14% 53% 30% 32% 36% 24% 32% 32% 33%
Morally unacceptable in

all cases 10% 5% 6% 19% 4% 16% 12% 9% 6% 4% 10% 14% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| don’t think abortion is a
moral issue 19% 27% 19% 10% 33% 14% 16% 19% 26% 17% 20% 17% 22%
Not sure 10% 7% 16% 5% 7% 5% 12% 5% 7% 9% 6% 11% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (348)  (366)  (285)  (353)  (334) (452) (292) (181) (165) (216) (393)  (225)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6. Should Abortion Be Legal or lllegal
Which comes closest to your position on abortion? Do you think abortion should be. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legal in all cases 24% 19% 28% 30% 25% 22% 18% 23% 26% 21% *
Legal in most cases 29% 30% 29% 25% 29% 32% 30% 28% 29% 30% *
lllegal in most cases 31% 37% 25% 27% 22% 33% 39% 34% 17% 32% *
lllegal in all cases 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% % 8% 8% 15% 4% *
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 12% 13% 5% 5% % 14% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (433) (564) (138) (217) (389) (253) (668) (101) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Legal in all cases 24% 45% 21% 5% 44% % 23% 22% 26% 35% 28% 16% 24%
Legal in most cases 29% 34% 34% 19% 39% 21% 29% 30% 35% 33% 31% 28% 28%
lllegal in most cases 31% 12% 24% 57% 11% 54% 31% 33% 31% 20% 30% 36% 31%
lllegal in all cases 8% 4% 6% 14% 3% 13% 8% 9% 4% 3% 6% 13% 5%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 4% 3% 5% 9% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (347) (365) (285) (352) (333) (451) (291) (182) (164) (214) (393) (226)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7A. Abortion Circumstances — The baby is diagnosed with a congenital disorder resulting in little or no life expectancy
Do you think it should be possible for a woman to legally obtain an abortion if...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 63% 68% 60% 68% 66% 69% 68% 61% 59% *
No 16% 19% 14% 15% 16% 17% 17% 17% 15% 18% *
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 25% 16% 17% 14% 16% 25% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (433) (560) (138) (217) (389) (249) (665) (100) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 66% 84% 63% 50% 85% 51% 63% 67% 73% 76% 67% 59% 68%
No 16% 8% 13% 28% 6% 31% 17% 19% 14% 11% 17% 22% 11%
Not sure 18% 8% 25% 21% 9% 18% 20% 13% 13% 13% 16% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (348) (363) (282) (352) (332) (448) (290) (181) (165) (214) (388) (226)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7B. Abortion Circumstances — There is a strong chance of the baby having a physical or mental disability
Do you think it should be possible for a woman to legally obtain an abortion if...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 44% 52% 56% 47% 46% 46% 49% 42% 49% *
No 27% 32% 22% 21% 27% 29% 29% 28% 30% 25% *
Not sure 25% 24% 25% 23% 25% 25% 25% 23% 28% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (435) (562) (138) (215) (389) (255) (669) (101) (135) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 68% 46% 31% 68% 32% 45% 51% 54% 61% 49% 41% 50%
No 27% 16% 21% 46% 13% 45% 29% 27% 25% 17% 26% 34% 24%
Not sure 25% 16% 34% 23% 20% 22% 26% 23% 21% 22% 25% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(181) (165) (215) (393) (224)

Unweighted N (997)  (347) (365)  (285)  (352)  (333) (450) (292)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7C. Abortion Circumstances — The woman’s own life is seriously endangered by the preghancy
Do you think it should be possible for a woman to legally obtain an abortion if...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 80% 78% 82% 71% 78% 83% 87% 83% * 67% *
No 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5% % * 6% *
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 21% 13% 12% 8% 11% * 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 101% *
Unweighted N (988) (430) (558) (137) (216) (388) (247) (661) (99) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 80% 89% 78% 73% 93% 73% 79% 81% 87% 84% 86% 73% 84%
No 7% 5% 2% 13% 2% 12% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4%
Not sure 13% 6% 20% 15% 5% 15% 16% 10% 6% 10% 8% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (345) (361) (282) (350) (331) (446) (288) (180) (162) (214) (387) (225)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7D. Abortion Circumstances — The woman became pregnant as a result of rape
Do you think it should be possible for a woman to legally obtain an abortion if...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 4% 1% 76% 69% 71% 76% 78% 76% 63% 66% *
No 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 15% *
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 16% 15% 11% % 10% 21% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (994) (434) (560) (138) (217) (388) (251) (666) (100) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 74% 86% 73% 62% 90% 65% 69% 79% 82% 76% 74% 67% 82%
No 14% 8% 11% 24% 5% 25% 16% 13% 11% 12% 14% 18% 9%
Not sure 12% 5% 16% 14% 5% 11% 15% 8% 8% 11% 11% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (346) (364) (284) (350) (333) (447) (291) (182) (164) (214) (390) (226)
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November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7E. Abortion Circumstances — The woman became pregnant as a result of incest
Do you think it should be possible for a woman to legally obtain an abortion if...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 2% 67% 77% 63% 68% 7% 79% 75% 65% 56% *
No 13% 14% 12% 17% 15% 9% 13% 13% 13% 19% *
Not sure 15% 19% 11% 20% 17% 14% 8% 12% 22% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (993) (433) (560) (138) (216) (388) (251) (665) (101) (135) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 72% 84% 71% 61% 90% 65% 66% 7% 82% 81% 76% 64% 76%
No 13% 8% 11% 21% 6% 20% 16% 12% 8% 9% 11% 16% 12%
Not sure 15% 8% 18% 18% 5% 15% 18% 11% 10% 10% 13% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (347) (362) (284) (350) (333) (448) (290) (181) (164) (216) (389) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7F. Abortion Circumstances — The woman wants it for any reason
Do you think it should be possible for a woman to legally obtain an abortion if...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 29% 41% 40% 39% 33% 30% 36% 28% 36% *
No 47% 52% 42% 38% 40% 50% 60% 51% 35% 41% *
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 22% 21% 17% 10% 13% 37% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (434) (563) (138) (216) (390) (253) (669) (101) (136) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 57% 33% 15% 58% 16% 32% 38% 42% 40% 39% 27% 42%
No 47% 26% 42% 74% 25% 72% 51% 45% 42% 39% 45% 58% 37%
Not sure 18% 17% 25% 11% 17% 11% 17% 17% 16% 20% 15% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (348) (365) (284) (353) (333) (452) (289) (182) (165) (216) (391) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8. People | Know - Abortion
Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 6% 0% 12% 1% 10% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% *
Yes, a family member 21% 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 23% 20% 35% 14% *
Yes, a close friend 22% 19% 25% 20% 19% 28% 18% 23% 27% 17% *
Yes, an acquaintance 20% 17% 22% 11% 21% 22% 23% 23% 11% 17% *
No 44% 49% 39% 53% 42% 41% 41% 42% 44% 43% *
Prefer not to say 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 10% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (435) (565) (138) (217) (390) (255) (671) (101) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 6% 8% 6% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6%
Yes, a family member 21% 21% 21% 19% 26% 20% 19% 22% 24% 25% 22% 19% 18%
Yes, a close friend 22% 26% 21% 20% 33% 22% 21% 27% 22% 26% 19% 22% 22%
Yes, an acquaintance 20% 19% 21% 19% 24% 24% 18% 24% 24% 18% 20% 20% 21%
No 44% 46% 41% 44% 38% 38% 48% 38% 34% 38% 46% 45% 43%
Prefer not to say 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Unweighted N (1,000) (348) (366) (286) (353) (335) (452) (292) (182) (165) (216) (393) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9. Pro-Life or Pro-Choice
Would you call yourself "pro-life" or "pro-choice"?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Pro-choice 35% 29% 40% 42% 32% 34% 31% 36% 38% 24% *
Pro-life 29% 33% 26% 16% 26% 34% 38% 34% 12% 29% *
Both pro-life and

pro-choice 22% 22% 23% 27% 23% 19% 23% 18% 31% 28% *
Neither 7% 10% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5% 6% 11% 10% *
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 9% 10% 4% 3% 5% 9% 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (996) (433) (563) (138) (216) (388) (254) (668) (101) (135) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Pro-choice 35% 55% 34% 14% 62% 13% 31% 37% 40% 39% 41% 29% 35%
Pro-life 29% 12% 21% 56% 9% 58% 31% 29% 27% 18% 26% 39% 25%
Both pro-life and

pro-choice 22% 24% 24% 19% 21% 16% 23% 22% 22% 28% 19% 20% 25%
Neither 7% 4% 12% % 6% 9% % 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 4% 4% 5% % 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 102% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (348) (364) (284) (352) (333) (450) (291) (181) (165) (213) (392) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Approve or Disapprove of Overturning Roe
Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade and end the constitutional right to abortion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 21% 27% 15% 14% 12% 25% 32% 25% 10% 15% *
Somewhat approve 11% 17% 6% 14% 13% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% *
Neither approve nor

disapprove 10% 9% 11% 15% 9% 9% 6% % 18% 19% *
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% % 10% 5% 8% *
Strongly disapprove 38% 29% 47% 33% 39% 40% 40% 38% 45% 28% *
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 16% 15% 9% 5% 9% 12% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (435) (564) (138) (216) (390) (255) (670) (101) (136) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 21% 6% 18% 39% 6% 51% 19% 23% 24% 13% 25% 25% 16%
Somewhat approve 11% 7% 8% 19% 4% 14% 11% 13% 10% 7% 12% 10% 16%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 10% 11% 11% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 8% 13% 8% 13% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 60% 39% 16% 68% 15% 37% 39% 41% 43% 41% 33% 41%
Not sure 11% 8% 17% 8% 6% 4% 12% 7% 6% 11% 7% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (348) (365) (286) (353) (335) (451) (292) (182) (165) (216) (393) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion

November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

11. Pass Law Legalize Abortion Nationally

Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that establishes a national right to abortion?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 35% 29% 41% 33% 36% 34% 37% 36% 36% 25% *
Somewhat support 12% 14% 9% 12% 16% 12% % 11% 10% 15% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 17% 9% 8% 9% 11% 3% 15% *
Strongly oppose 26% 31% 21% 14% 17% 31% 38% 29% 19% 18% *

Not sure 17% 16% 19% 23% 22% 15% 11% 13% 31% 28% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (999) (435) (564) (138) (217) (390) (254) (671) (100) (136) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 35% 57% 34% 13% 65% 12% 32% 38% 3% 45% 3% 28% 35%
Somewhat support 12% 15% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 15% 16% 14% 13% 9% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 7% 6% 18% 4% 13% 11% 11% 7% 9% 6% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 26% 8% 22% 48% 8% 57% 27% 26% 27% 12% 30% 32% 22%
Not sure 17% 14% 29% 9% 11% 8% 21% 10% 13% 19% 14% 18% 18%
Totals 100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (347) (366) (286) (352) (335) (451) (292) (182) (165) (216) (392) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion

November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

12. Pass Law Ban Abortion Nationally

Would you support or oppose Congress passing a federal law that bans abortion nationally?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 14% 17% 11% 11% 12% 18% 14% 16% 10% 12% *
Somewhat support 14% 19% 10% 22% 13% 10% 14% 14% 15% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 13% 8% 16% 11% 13% 13% 4% 12% *
Strongly oppose 45% 39% 51% 38% 41% 48% 52% 46% 45% 34% *

Not sure 15% 14% 16% 20% 19% 13% 8% 11% 26% 26% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (435) (562) (138) (216) (388) (255) (670) (101) (134) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 14% 8% 10% 24% 6% 26% 15% 16% 11% 12% 12% 18% 10%
Somewhat support 14% 9% 8% 26% 6% 22% 12% 20% 15% 10% 16% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 12% 6% 13% 18% 8% 19% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 45% 67% 44% 24% 73% 27% 42% 46% 53% 51% 48% 40% 48%
Not sure 15% 10% 24% 9% 8% 6% 20% 6% 6% 14% 13% 17% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (346) (365) (286) (351) (335) (449) (292) (182) (165) (216) (393) (223)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
13. Travel to Other States for Abortion
Should people in states that restrict abortion access be allowed to travel to other states with less restrictive laws in order to have an abortion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, they should be

allowed 60% 57% 63% 54% 60% 61% 65% 62% 55% 50% *
No, they should not be

allowed 21% 25% 18% 25% 20% 22% 19% 22% 19% 25% *
Not sure 18% 18% 19% 21% 20% 17% 16% 17% 26% 25% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (433) (564) (137) (216) (389) (255) (668) (101) (136) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes, they should be

allowed 60% 77% 58% 45% 84% 49% 54% 63% 78% 69% 70% 49% 63%
No, they should not be

allowed 21% 12% 15% 37% 9% 32% 25% 21% 14% 15% 16% 28% 22%
Not sure 18% 10% 27% 18% 7% 18% 22% 16% 9% 17% 14% 23% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (347) (365) (285) (353) (335) (450) (292) (182) (165) (215) (392) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

14. Support Prescribing Abortion Medication via Telehealth
Do you support or oppose allowing doctors to prescribe abortion medication online through telehealth, if it's permitted by the laws of the state the patient

You

resides in?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 30% 25% 35% 27% 28% 33% 31% 32% 27% 21% *
Somewhat support 16% 17% 15% 23% 17% 12% 15% 14% 16% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 7% 17% 8% 8% 8% 9% 14% 12% *
Strongly oppose 25% 26% 24% 10% 23% 31% 31% 29% 12% 22% *
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 23% 24% 17% 15% 16% 32% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (432) (564) (137) (216) (388) (255) (669) (100) (136) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 30% 51% 28% 10% 58% 10% 27% 31% 36% 31% 34% 24% 36%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 19% 14% 16% 12% 16% 16% 22% 19% 18% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 10% % 5% 17% 6% 11% 10% 15% 5% 10% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 25% 10% 18% 48% 7% 53% 26% 25% 24% 15% 23% 32% 22%
Not sure 19% 16% 30% 11% 13% 13% 22% 14% 12% 25% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996)  (346) (365) (285)  (352)  (334) (452) (291) (181) (164) (215) (391)  (226)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

15. Support Doctors Prescribing Abortion Medication via Telehealth In States Where lllegal
Do you support or oppose doctors in states where abortion is legal prescribing abortion medication to patients in states where abortion medication online

through telehealth is illegal?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 18% 30% 21% 23% 27% 25% 26% 19% 19% *
Somewhat support 15% 15% 15% 21% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 8% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 16% 12% *
Strongly oppose 28% 29% 26% 14% 22% 34% 38% 32% 16% 23% *
Not sure 22% 22% 21% 30% 28% 18% 13% 17% 33% 28% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (998) (434) (564) (137) (216) (390) (255) (669) (101) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 24% 42% 23% 8% 51% 8% 20% 25% 38% 24% 25% 19% 31%
Somewhat support 15% 12% 18% 14% 15% 11% 13% 19% 15% 21% 17% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 8% 15% 9% 13% 12% 15% 8% 18% 12% 9% 12%
Strongly oppose 28% 13% 22% 49% 10% 58% 30% 27% 26% 13% 29% 35% 25%
Not sure 22% 21% 29% 14% 15% 10% 25% 15% 13% 23% 17% 25% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998)  (347) (365) (286)  (353)  (335) (451) (292) (182) (165) (216) (392)  (225)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion

November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

16. Support Mailing Prescribing Abortion Medication

Do you support or oppose allowing abortion medication to be mailed to patients who have been prescribed it?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 31% 26% 36% 34% 28% 32% 32% 33% 32% 26% *
Somewhat support 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 15% 12% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 16% % 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% *
Strongly oppose 24% 24% 24% 19% 18% 28% 28% 26% 19% 24% *

Not sure 18% 19% 18% 20% 27% 14% 13% 14% 26% 24% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (432) (563) (135) (217) (389) (254) (667) (101) (135) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 31% 53% 32% 9% 61% 9% 29% 32% 36% 32% 36% 25% 37%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 17% 14% 19% 16% 19% 16% 15% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 8% 18% 7% 16% 10% 14% 11% 15% 11% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 24% 10% 16% 47% 7% 48% 27% 23% 22% 13% 24% 31% 20%
Not sure 18% 14% 28% 12% 10% 10% 19% 12% 15% 19% 13% 19% 21%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (344) (365) (286) (351) (334) (451) (290) (182) (164) (215) (390) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
17. Insurance Cover Abortions
Do you think basic health insurance should include insurance coverage for abortion, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it should 43% 38% 48% 53% 42% 40% 40% 41% 41% 47% *
No, it should not 33% 38% 28% 22% 30% 36% 41% 37% 24% 28% *
Not sure 24% 24% 24% 26% 28% 24% 19% 22% 35% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (433) (564) (136) (216) (390) (255) (668) (101) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, it should 43% 68% 40% 21% 68% 20% 39% 44% 53% 50% 46% 37% 45%
No, it should not 33% 15% 29% 55% 13% 61% 33% 37% 28% 23% 30% 40% 31%
Not sure 24% 17% 32% 24% 18% 19% 28% 18% 19% 27% 24% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (346) (365) (286) (353) (335) (451) (292) (182) (165) (216) (391) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
18. Number of States Outlawing Abortion
If you had to guess, in about how many U.S. states do you think abortion will be banned in nearly all cases one year from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fewer than 10 states 12% 15% 8% 7% 7% 15% 16% 12% 13% 9% *
Around 10 states 13% 14% 12% 19% 11% 12% 10% 13% 5% 13% *
Around 20 states 22% 26% 19% 21% 24% 21% 22% 24% 15% 14% *
Around 30 states 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11% 18% 14% 9% 13% *
Around 40 states 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% *
Around 50 states 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 3% 12% 10% *
Not sure 31% 26% 36% 29% 37% 30% 27% 29% 37% 36% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (434) (564) (138) (217) (389) (254) (670) (100) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Fewer than 10 states 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 17% 11% 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 12%
Around 10 states 13% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 18% 12% 11%
Around 20 states 22% 28% 18% 21% 28% 22% 19% 26% 27% 24% 20% 19% 28%
Around 30 states 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 18% 10% 11% 11% 17% 10%
Around 40 states 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% % 4% 2%
Around 50 states 5% 4% 2% 9% 3% 6% % 5% 2% 3% 4% % 5%
Not sure 31% 25% 42% 25% 28% 24% 34% 22% 24% 35% 24% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 101% 100% 98% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (347) (366) (285) (352) (334) (451) (291) (182) (165) (216) (392) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
19. Outcome of Abortions in Restricted States
Do you think that most people seeking abortions in states with abortion bans will end up...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Going to another state to

get an abortion 49% 50% 49% 34% 39% 57% 61% 52% 39% 37% *
Getting an illegal abortion

within their own state 22% 23% 20% 32% 24% 14% 20% 22% 22% 22% *
Giving birth 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% *
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 24% 28% 21% 14% 18% 31% 35% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (435) (565) (138) (217) (390) (255) (671) (101) (136) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Going to another state to

get an abortion 49% 47% 43% 58% 48% 57% 43% 52% 63% 47% 60% 48% 42%
Getting an illegal abortion

within their own state 22% 26% 22% 17% 30% 17% 26% 21% 15% 23% 18% 20% 28%
Giving birth % 8% 5% 9% 6% 9% % 8% 11% 10% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure 22% 20% 30% 16% 16% 18% 25% 19% 11% 20% 16% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (348) (366) (286) (353) (335) (452) (292) (182) (165) (216) (393) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion

November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens YOU

20. Abortion Restrictions Result in Better Care

Do you think abortion restrictions result in doctors providing better or worse medical care to pregnant patients?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better care 14% 19% 9% 18% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 17% *
Worse care 32% 29% 34% 33% 33% 30% 31% 34% 30% 23% *

No impact 27% 29% 26% 19% 23% 29% 38% 30% 17% 26% *

Not sure 27% 23% 32% 29% 32% 28% 19% 23% 39% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (435) (565) (138) (217) (390) (255) (671) (101) (136) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Better care 14% 8% 9% 24% 6% 24% 12% 17% 15% 13% 14% 16% 10%
Worse care 32% 46% 32% 16% 56% 16% 32% 33% 37% 29% 39% 27% 35%
No impact 27% 22% 23% 3% 16% 42% 26% 32% 26% 28% 21% 32% 24%
Not sure 27% 23% 35% 23% 22% 19% 29% 18% 23% 30% 26% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (348) (366) (286) (353) (335) (452) (292) (182) (165) (216) (393) (226)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
November 10 - 13, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

21. Abortion Restrictions Result in Worse Care
How likely do you think it is that abortion restrictions will result in doctors delaying or withholding medical treatment for pregnant patients who may need an

abortion as a life-saving measure?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 25% 21% 29% 35% 24% 22% 21% 26% 22% 19% *
Somewhat likely 35% 33% 36% 39% 38% 34% 28% 32% 37% 46% *
Not very likely 28% 33% 23% 18% 21% 31% 40% 29% 23% 25% *
Not at all likely 13% 13% 13% 8% 17% 14% 12% 13% 18% 10% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (433) (564) (136) (216) (390) (255) (669) (101) (135) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 25% 40% 24% 10% 43% 12% 25% 24% 30% 28% 27% 20% 28%
Somewhat likely 35% 38% 33% 32% 38% 25% 33% 33% 37% 33% 33% 34% 38%
Not very likely 28% 16% 26% 41% 14% 44% 29% 31% 22% 25% 27% 31% 26%
Not at all likely 13% 6% 16% 17% 5% 20% 13% 12% 12% 14% 13% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (346) (365) (286) (352) (335) (451) (292) (182) (165) (216) (392) (224)
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22. Miscarriages Investigated
How likely do you think it is that that abortion restrictions will result in people who lose pregnancies due to miscarriage or stillbirth being wrongly investigated

and prosecuted by law-enforcement authorities for violating anti-abortion laws?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 22% 21% 23% 27% 25% 20% 18% 21% 26% 20% *
Somewhat likely 34% 33% 35% 43% 36% 29% 32% 32% 44% 38% *
Not very likely 30% 29% 30% 22% 27% 35% 32% 30% 20% 32% *
Not at all likely 14% 17% 11% % 12% 17% 18% 16% 9% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (997) (434) (563) (137) (217) (388) (255) (669) (101) (135) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very likely 22% 39% 18% 9% 40% 9% 22% 22% 28% 25% 22% 21% 22%
Somewhat likely 34% 39% 38% 25% 42% 21% 34% 31% 33% 36% 35% 31% 38%
Not very likely 30% 17% 30% 42% 14% 42% 33% 31% 26% 30% 28% 33% 25%
Not at all likely 14% 4% 14% 24% 4% 28% 12% 16% 14% 9% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (348) (364) (285) (353) (334) (450) (292) (182) (165) (215) (392) (225)
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23. Ethical Abortion in Other State
If a woman becomes pregnant and wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion, do you think it is ethical for her to seek out an abortion in another state

where it is legal?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 51% 58% 53% 53% 55% 57% 55% 51% 50% *
No 29% 34% 23% 28% 30% 29% 28% 31% 27% 26% *
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 19% 16% 16% 16% 14% 23% 24% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (434) (563) (138) (216) (388) (255) (669) (101) (136) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 70% 58% 35% 79% 37% 52% 55% 65% 65% 64% 45% 54%
No 29% 17% 21% 49% 12% 47% 29% 32% 22% 19% 26% 36% 26%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 16% 10% 16% 18% 14% 12% 16% 10% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (348) (364) (285) (351) (335) (450) (292) (181) (165) (216) (392) (224)
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24. Ethical if Raped To Get Abortion in Other State
If a woman who becomes pregnant as a result of rape wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in cases of rape, do you think it is ethical for her

to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 67% 70% 62% 68% 69% 75% 71% 60% 63% *
No 16% 19% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 13% *
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 20% 15% 14% 11% 12% 23% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (435) (563) (137) (217) (390) (254) (669) (101) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 69% 81% 68% 58% 86% 60% 67% 68% 79% 78% 72% 61% 73%
No 16% 10% 12% 28% 7% 25% 17% 20% 12% 12% 18% 21% 10%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 15% 8% 15% 16% 12% 9% 10% 10% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (347) (365) (286) (353) (334) (451) (291) (182) (165) (215) (392) (226)
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25. Ethical Child Abortion in Other State
If a 12-year-old who is pregnant as the result of rape by a family member wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion in cases of rape and incest, do you

think it is ethical for her to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 70% 65% 75% 62% 71% 71% 76% 73% 56% 64% *
No 14% 17% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 13% 22% 14% *
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 22% 15% 15% 13% 14% 23% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (435) (560) (138) (215) (388) (254) (668) (101) (134) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 70% 82% 71% 57% 88% 61% 67% 72% 79% 80% 71% 65% 71%
No 14% 8% 9% 25% 5% 20% 16% 15% 9% 9% 20% 16% 9%
Not sure 16% 9% 20% 19% 7% 19% 17% 13% 12% 12% 9% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (348) (362) (285) (353) (332) (449) (290) (182) (164) (215) (392) (224)
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26. Ethical Woman Life Threatened Abortion in Other State
If a woman’s life is in danger because of a pregnancy and she wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in such cases, do you think it is ethical
for her to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 75% 72% 78% 65% 75% 76% 82% 78% 61% 67% *
No 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% % 8% 7% 12% *
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 24% 16% 15% 11% 13% 31% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (432) (563) (137) (217) (388) (253) (666) (101) (136) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 75% 83% 72% 70% 88% 69% 72% 77% 85% 81% 78% 69% 76%
No 9% 5% % 15% 4% 14% 9% 12% 4% 6% 9% 11% %
Not sure 16% 12% 22% 15% 8% 17% 19% 11% 11% 13% 12% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (346) (366) (283) (352) (333) (450) (291) (181) (165) (215) (391) (224)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 10 - 13, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.082 to 6.543, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.788.

1000
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.

You
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